for the twelve month period ended December 31, 2016.

Other acquisitions

On March 31, 2016 the Company acquired 100% of shares in a real estate leasing entity. The cost of the
acquisition amounted to RUB 3 billion.

In 2016 the Company completed several acquisitions, including JSC Targin, PJSC Bashneft, shares in
refineries  in  Germany  as  part  of  the  Ruhr  Oel  GmbH  restructuring.  At  the  date  of  the  issuance  of  the
consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2016 the Company made a preliminary
allocation of the purchase price of these acquisitions. The allocation of the purchase price of the acquisitions
was finalized during 2017.

Rosneft Oil Company

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

45

7. Acquisitions of subsidiaries and shares in joint operations (continued)

Acquisitions of 2016 (continued)

The following table summarizes the effect from the finalized estimations on the consolidated balance sheet as
of December 31, 2016:

Before
finalized

estimation

Effect from finalized estimation After
finalized

estimation
German
refineries Bashneft

Other
acquisitions

ASSETS
Current assets 2,300 – – – 2,300

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 7,090 24 41 (4) 7,151
Intangible assets 59 – – – 59
Other long-term financial assets 808 – – – 808
Investments in associates and joint

ventures 411 – – – 411
Bank loans granted 26 – – – 26
Deferred tax assets 22 – – – 22
Goodwill 230 – 26 – 256
Other non-current non-financial assets 84 – – – 84
Total non-current assets 8,730 24 67 (4) 8,817

Total assets 11,030 24 67 (4) 11,117

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities 2,773 – – – 2,773

Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings and other

financial liabilities 1,914 – – 1,914
Deferred tax liabilities 785 21 8 (1) 813
Provisions 203 – – 203
Prepayment on long-term oil and

petroleum products supply
agreements 1,586 – – 1,586

Other non-current liabilities 43 3 – – 46
Total non-current liabilities 4,531 24 8 (1) 4,562

Equity
Share capital 1 – – – 1
Additional paid-in capital 603 – – – 603
Other funds and reserves (497) – – – (497)
Retained earnings 3,202 – (4) (3) 3,195
Rosneft shareholders’ equity 3,309 – (4) (3) 3,302

Non-controlling interests 417 – 63 – 480
Total equity 3,726 – 59 (3) 3,782

Total liabilities and equity 11,030 24 67 (4) 11,117

Rosneft Oil Company

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)

46

8. Segment information

The Company determines its operating segments based on the nature of their operations. The performance of
these operating segments is assessed by management on a regular basis. The Exploration and production
segment is engaged in field exploration and the production of crude oil and natural gas. The Refining and
distribution segment is engaged in processing crude oil and other hydrocarbons into petroleum products, as
well as in the purchase, sale and transportation of crude oil and petroleum products. Corporate and other